

Central Pollution Control Board

(Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change)
Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar
Shahdara, Delhi – 110 032

Date: 05.04.2024

OFFICE ORDER

In supersession to earlier office order dt. 04.04.2024, approval of competent authority is conveyed that on the basis of selection and consequent upon acceptance of offer for engagement and acceptance of terms and conditions of the contract, following Consultant is appointed initially for a period mentioned against his name under National Clean Air Programme (NCAP) in Central Pollution Control Board as per details given below:-

S	Name of	Name of the	Earlier Posting	*Revised posting	Date of	Period valid
No	the	Post	Location	location as per	Joining	upto
	Candidate			MoEF&CC's OM		
				dt.21.3.2024		
1	Sh	Consultant-	Punjab State	Municipal	29.2.20	28.02.2025
	Muktesh	В	Pollution	Corporation	24	
	Chaudhari		Control Board,	Patiala, Moti	(F/N)	
			Vatavaran	Bagh, Patiala,	(* ,	
			Bhawan,	Punjab 147001		
			Nabha Road,			
			Patiala			
			Punjab-147			
			001			

^{*}Revised posting location is in accordance with MoEF&CC's direction vide OM No.Q-16017/19/2018-CPA dt. 21.03.2024.

- 2. He will be on probation initially for a period of six months from the date of his joining under NCAP.
- 3. This appointment is purely on contractual basis and all other terms and conditions will remain the same as contained in the offer of engagement letter.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, Central Pollution Control Board.

(Madhu Luthra) Administrative Officer (R)

Distribution:-

- **1.** Sh.Muktesh Chaudhari, Consulant-B, Municipal Corporation Patiala, Moti Bagh, Patiala, Patiala 147001(Punjab)
- 2 Municipal Commissioner, Municipal Corporation Patiala, Moti Bagh, Patiala, Patiala 147001(Punjab)
- 3. Member Secretary, Punjab State Pollution Control Board, Vatavaran Bhawan, Nabha Road, Patiala, Punjab-147 001
- 4. Sh N Subrahmanyam, Scientist-D, CP Division, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi 110 003
- 5. Additional Secretary, CP Division, Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Aliganj, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi 110 003
- 6. Member Secretary, Central Pollution Control Board (Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change), Parivesh Bhawan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi 110 032
- 7. Divisional Head, AQM Division, CPCB, Delhi
- 8. AO(P), CPCB, Delhi
- 9. Accounts Officer, Finance & Accounts Division, CPCB, Delhi
- 10. Concerned file